

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1115-2022 Version: 1 Name:

**Type:** Emergency Ordinance **Status:** Passed **File created:** 10/21/2022 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 12/5/2022 Final action: 12/5/2022

Enactment date: 12/5/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 12/7/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to exercise the first option

to renew Contract No. RC 2021-35 with AVO/Multi-Amp Corp. dba Megger to provide electrical test equipment and labor and materials necessary to maintain or repair electrical test equipment for the

Division of Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public Utilities.

**Sponsors:** Brian Kazy, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: CLEVELAND PUBLIC POWER, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS, UTILITIES

**DEPARTMENT** 

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 1115-2022-Exercise option to renew K w AVO Multi-Amp dba Megger, Util, 2. 1115-2022 Exec.

Summary - RL for OTR Various Electrical Test Equipment Meggar CT#2021-35

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
10/24/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to exercise the first option to renew Contract No. RC 2021-35 with AVO/Multi-Amp Corp. dba Megger to provide electrical test equipment and labor and materials necessary to maintain or repair electrical test equipment for the Division of Cleveland Public Power, Department of Public Utilities.